(16) well records were reviewed from the MOE online water well record mapping resource.  The records 

show that fourteen (14) wells were installed in shale/limestone, encountered at depths of eight to fifty-

five feet (8-55’) below prevailing grades. Well depths vary from twenty-eight to two hundred and twenty-

four feet (28-224’) with an average approximate depth of 93’. Two wells were reportedly 

decommissioned.  A summary of the well characteristics for the fourteen (14) water wells within 500m of 

the Site is presented in Table 6 with details in Appendix G. 

The MOE Water Well Records for drinking water wells surrounding the subject Site show that water in